OP \$40.00 1940662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374713

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ParMed Pharmaceuticals, LLC		01/01/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 110, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 7000 Cardinal Place	
City:	: Dublin	
State/Country:	Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	al Code: 43017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940662	PAR-MED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576404

Email: luna.samman@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Luna M. Samman c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032828.01352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luna M. Samman
SIGNATURE:	/luna m. samman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE- Certificate of Merger - filed#page1.tif source=DE- Certificate of Merger - filed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0415

900355583

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PARMED PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CARDINAL HEALTH 411, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CARDINAL HEALTH 110, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CARDINAL HEALTH 110, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 201602171

Date: 01-04-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:42 AM 12/28/2015
FILED 11:42 AM 12/28/2015
SR 20151535743 - File Number 2160040

DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ParMed Pharmaceuticals, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

and

Cardinal Health 411, Inc. (an Ohio corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CARDINAL HEALTH 110, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

UNDER SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent companies participating in the merger herein are:
 - (a) Cardinal Health 411, Inc., a corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Ohio ("CH411");
 - (b) ParMed Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("PMP");
 - (c) Cardinal Health 110, LLC, a limited liability company, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (CH110");
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by PMP and CH110 in accordance with the provisions of §18-209 and §18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, and by CH411 in the manner as is provided in § 1701.791 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Ohio.
- 3. The name of the surviving company in the merger is Cardinal Health 110, LLC which will continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 02/26/2016